Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HMP Communications, LLC		106/24/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NACCME, LLC
Street Address:	300 Rike Drive
Internal Address:	Suite A
City:	Millstone Township
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08535
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3140660	NORTH AMERICAN CENTER FOR CONTINUING MEDICAL EDUCATION
Serial Number:	77422794	NACCME
Serial Number:	77422819	NACCME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900109805

Fax Number: (215)299-2150

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-299-2186

Email: Ithornton@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Lindette C. Thornton 2000 Market Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Tenth Floor

Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lindette C. Thornton

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003802 FRAME: 0432

Signature:	/Lindette C. Thornton/	
Date:	06/25/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Assignment - HMP to NACCME#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - HMP to NACCME#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment - HMP to NACCME#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003802 FRAME: 0433

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, HMP COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address of 83 General Warren Boulevard, Suite 100, Malvern, Pennsylvania 19355 ("Assignor"), for itself and its successors and assigns, hereby assigns to NACCME, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address of 300 Rike Drive, Suite A, Millstone Township, New Jersey 08535 ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

This Assignment of Trademarks includes the right to apply for registration of any and all of such trademarks and trade names in any and all jurisdictions where such registration is desired by Assignee, the right to renew any existing registrations, and the right to claim for any and all damages by reason of past infringement of any of such trademarks or trade names, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns. Assignor warrants to Assignee and its successors and assigns that, to the best of Assignor's knowledge, Assignor is the sole owner of such trademarks and that such trademarks and all right, title and interest thereto are not subject to any lien, claim, license, royalty arrangement or dispute.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of this 24 day of 3008.

HMP COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

By: Peter Norris, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003802 FRAME: 0434

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

U.S. Trademark Registration:

Trademark	Reg. No.	Issue <u>Date</u>	Int'l Class
"NORTH AMERICAN CENTER FOR CONTINUING MEDICAL EDUCATION"	3,140,660	09/05/2006	041

U.S. Trademark Applications:

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Serial No.</u>	Filing <u>Date</u>	Int'l <u>Class</u>
"NACCME"	77/422,794	07/08/2008	041
"NACCME" [and Design]	77/422,819	07/08/2008	041



Unregistered Marks:

- Variations of the registered and unregistered trademarks listed on this Schedule A.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003802 FRAME: 0435

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	å	
§	•	SS.
COUNTY OF MESTER	:	

Before me, a notary public, in and for the Commonwealth and County aforesaid, on this Lyday of _______, 2008, personally appeared Peter Norris, who, having been by me duly sworn and having executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, did depose and say that he is the President of HMP COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument; that he executed said instrument on behalf of said Corporation; and that he was duly authorized to do so, HMP COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be properly recorded.

[Seal]

RECORDED: 06/25/2008

My Commission Expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL
ROSALIND NORRIS, Notary Public
East Whiteland Twp , Chester County
My Commission Expires November 1, 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003802 FRAME: 0436